
                     

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Product Name 
 

Linelite Door Panel 
 

2. Product Code 
 

19248 
 

3. Colour 
 

Colours may vary 
 

4. Brief Description 
 

Brighten up your doorway with this Linelite!  
 

5. Contents 
 

1 x Linelite Door Panel with two cords attached  
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6. Snoezelen® Stimulations 
 
 Touch 

 Sight 

 Sound 
 

7. Best Use 
 
Use in a darkened environment with an ultra violet light for best effect.  
 

8. Compatible ROMPA® Products 
 
 20714 - LED Shadow  

 14531, 14532 - Ultra Violet Light  

 18376, 18377 - Low energy black light bulb  
 

9. Starting Up 
 

 Unpack item and dispose of packaging safely and responsibly.  

 Install the Linelite Door Panel in an area where it is accessible and safe. Consider 
proximity to doors, walls and hazards.  

 Secure safely to the ceiling near a UV light.  

 Switch off the main lights and switch on the UV light. 

 Enjoy the tactile, visual and audible input with the bells. 
 

10. Detailed Description 
 

Brighten up your doorway with this Linelite! Install in a darkened environment with an Ultra 
Violet light nearby to make the strands glow most vividly. With bells for auditory appeal. 
 

11. Safety 
 

 Always supervise the use of this product. 

 For use in dry environments only. 

 Do not pull on the strands – they can be safely touched and walked through but not 
pulled on. 

 Do not hang anything heavy from the strands 

 The bells are small parts – do not detach these from the linelite strands 
 

  



                     

 

 

12. Technical Specification 
 
Weight  2.5kg  
Size:   approx. 144cm long 
Linelite: medical grade, latex-free PVC 
Panel (top):  wood (natural wood finish – clear lacquer) 
Bells – 2 per panel (attached by knots in the strands – each bell has a loop at the top and the 
linelite is threaded through); 3cm diameter) 
 

13. Installation 
 

Suspend the Linelite Door Panel from your ceiling, considering the following points: 
 
1. The Linelite Door Panel is ready assembled for your convenience and weighs 

approximately 2.5kg – choose fixings that are appropriate to the construction of your 
ceiling and to the weight of the product. 

2. Before drilling any holes, mark the ceiling where the hooks/screws will be placed. 
Before drilling any holes in your ceiling check there are no cables, pipes etc behind! 

3. Please note the diagrams and dimensions below: 
 
Diagram 1: circles shown are the holes the cords are already threaded through i.e. if 
suspending this product from a ceiling, use two fixing points 72cm apart  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Diagram 2: heights of panel (wooden parts only) shown 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Other points to consider: 
Cords:  
These have a loop loosely tied at opposite end of panel – adjust and secure as required.  
These are approx 150cm long x 4mm diameter 

  



                     

 

 

Proximity of a UV light:  
Linelite is most visually effective in darkened environments and close to a UV light 
Linelite:  
Length of strands: approx 130cmL (from bottom edge of panel to tips) 
The strands are removable should any become damaged and need replacing. 

 Colours: may vary but will probably include clear, white, orange, yellow, green, red 
Location: 

 Consider access and safety – this product is suitable for an open doorway but is not 
 suitable where a door exists as a door opening into the strands will put strain on them 

 
4. The Linelite Door Panel is not electrical – proximity to a wall socket is not required. 
 

14. Care and Maintenance 
 

 Wipe the strands clean as required using a mild household cleaning product. 
 
 

15. Troubleshooting 
 

Not applicable 
  
 
 
 
 

 

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com 

We hope you find our instructions invaluable.  If you have any suggestions for improving 
them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at 
producthelp@rompa.com 
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1. Produit 
 

Fils de lumière Fluorescente pour porte 
 

2. Code 
 

19248 
 

3. Couleur 
 

Les couleurs peuvent varier 
 

4. Brève Description  
 

Éclairez votre porte avec ces fils de lumières fluorescents! 
 

5. Contenu 
 

1 x Fils de lumière Fluorescente pour porte avec deux cordes attachées 
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6. Stimulations Snoezelen® 
 
 Vue 

 Toucher 

 Son 
 

7. Usage 
 
Pour l’usage dans l’obscurité avec une lumière ultraviolette 

 

8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA® 
 
 20714 – LED Shadow  

 14531, 14532 – Lampe à Ultra Violets  

 18376, 18377 – Lampe Ultra-Violet économique 

 

9. Fonctionnement 
 

 Déballez le produit et jetez l’emballage de façon sûre et responsable. 

 Installez le Fils de lumière Fluorescente pour porte dans un lieu sûr. 

 Eteignez la lumière principale de la salle et allumez votre lampe UV. 

 

10. Description 
 

Éclairez votre porte avec ces fils de lumières fluorescents! Installez dans un environnement 
sombre avec un néon ultra violet à proximité. Des cloches sont placées sur les fils pour une 
stimulation auditive.    

 

11. Sûreté 
 

 Il faut toujours surveiller l’usage de ce produit. 

 Pour l’usage au sec. 

 Ne pas tirer les fils – on peut les toucher et on peut passer entre les fils mais ne pas 
les tirer. 

 Ne rien attacher aux fils, surtout des objets lourds.   

 Les cloches sont petites – ne pas essayer de les détacher des fils fluorescents 
 

  



                     

 

 

Perles qui tiennent les fils – il y en a 23 

12. Caractéristiques Techniques 
 

Poids:   2.5kg 
Dimensions:  environ 144cm long 
Panneau :   en bois 
Fils:    PVC d’un calibre médical, sans latex 
Cloches :  chaque panneau comprend deux cloches (attachés par nœud, les  
   cloches mesurent 3cm de diamètre)  

 

13. Installation 
 

Suspendez ce produit de votre plafond, se tenant compte des points suivants : 
1. Ce produit est déjà assemblé et il pèse approximativement 2,5kg – choisissez des 

installations (ex. un crochet) qui conviennent à la construction de votre plafond et au 
poids du produit 

2. Avant de percer les trous, indiquez la position de vos trous/crochets sur le plafond.  
Avant de percer les trous, vérifiez qu’il n’y a pas de câbles, tuyaux etc. derrière le 
plafond! 

3. Prière de noter les images au-dessous : 
 
Image 1: les cercles indiquent les cordes (déjà attachés)  - c’est à dire qu’il faut deux 
points de suspension 72cm l’un de l’autre  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Image 2: heights of panel (wooden parts only) shown 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Autres points à considérer: 
Cordes:  
Elles ont les boucles à l’autre bout du panneau – réglez ces boucles et les serrer selon 
besoin. Elles mesurent environ 150cm long x 4mm diamètre 

Vue du dessus du panneau 

Vue du côté du panneau 



                     

 

 

Lampe UV :  
L’effet des fils fluorescents (Linelite)  est encore plus attrayant dans le noir, près d’une 
lampe UV  
Linelite:  
Longueur des fils : environ 130cmL (du dessous du panneau aux bouts)  
On peut enlever les fils en cas des endommages pour faciliter le remplacement des fils  

 Couleurs : les couleurs peuvent varier, mais comprennent typiquement transparent, 
 blanc, orange, jaune, vert, rouge 

Position: 
 Il faut choisir un lieu sûr où on peut accéder les fils sans risqué – ne pas installer ce 
 produit tout près d’une porte.  Une ouverture sans porte sera idéale. 

 
4. Ce produit ne nécessite pas une prise de tension. 

 
14. Soin et Entretien 

 
1. Essuyez les fils selon besoin, en vous servant d’un tissu propre et légèrement humecté 

avec un produit de nettoyage doux.  
 

15. En cas de problèmes 
 
N’applique pas 
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